Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10234685	57	_
Tab settings	▼	V	-i
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey J. BALTES	11	Name: SRAM Corp	oration
Mark J. NORRIS	91:01	Internal Address:	-71
Kevin WESLING			george george About
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	j? Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>_</u>
✓ Assignment	erger		co .
<u></u>	ange of Name	Street Address: 13	33 N. Kingsbury Street
Security AgreementCris	ange of Name	4th Floor	Production of the Control of the Con
Other			 -
		City: Chicago	State:_ ^L Zip:_ ⁶⁰⁶²²
12/2/2002 Execution Date:		A -1-166 1 (-) Q	
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes _
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	on, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/065,9	941	B. Patent No.(s)	
Δ.		d? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c			ications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed	d —		
Name:Lisa Wunderlich	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
		✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acco
SPAM Corporation	8.	Deposit account nui	mber:
	1		
Street Address: SRAM Corporation			
Street Address: SRAW Corporation 1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor			
	622		
1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor		IIS SPACE	
1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 601	DO NOT USE TH		
1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 600 9. Signature.	DO NOT USE TH		1/9/0-
1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 601	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE Wunderlie Signature	j/g/c-

PATENT

REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SRAM Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Illinois, with an address of 1333 N. Kingsbury, 4th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60622, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in SRAM Corporation's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to use respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

]

PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0949

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. Title of Invention: INDICATOR FOR A BICYCLE SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR INDICATING TRAVEL OF THE SUSPENSION SYSTEM **RS146US** Docket No.: Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: JEFFREY J. BALTES Colorado Springs, Colorado Residence (City, State) 17 1202 Date: Date Application Executed: December 2, 2002 Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: MARK J. NORRIS Colorado Springs, Colorado Residence (City, State) Date: December 2, 2002 Date Application Executed: Signature of Inventor: KEVIN F. WESLING Inventor's Name: Residence (City, State) Lombard, Illinois

Date Application Executed:

Date:

December 2, 2002

12-8-02

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		Application Number	10/065,941			
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	12/02/2002			
FORM		First Named Inventor	Jeffrey J. BALTES			
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit	3611			
			Examiner Name	Unassigned		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission			Attorney Docket Number	RS146US		
		ENCL	OSURES (check a	all that apply)		
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached		Assignm (for an A	nent Papers Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board		
L			ng-related Papers	of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group		
Amendment / Reply		Petition	ly related r aport	(Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final		Petition	to Convert to a	Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/declara	ition(s)	Powerd	nal Application of Attorney, Revocation	Status Letter		
Extension of Time Requ	est	Change Address	of Correspondence	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonment	Request		al Disclaimer			
District District Course		Reques	t for Refund			
Information Disclosure 9	i	CD, Nu	mber of CD(s)			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	[']	Remarks				
Response to Missing Pa	arts/		_			
Response to Mis under 37 CFR 1.						
under 57 GFR 1.	JZ 01 1.55					
	SIGNATUI	RE OF APPLI	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	AGENT		
Firm or Individual name	sa Wunderlic	ch, Reg. No	o. 40,307			
Signature	you to) under	lu G			
Date 1/9/03						
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING			
I hereby certify that this correspondil in an envelope addressed	ondence is being o to: Commissioner f	deposited with the for Patents, Was	he United States Postal Servionshington, DC 20231 on this de	ce with sufficient postage as first class ate:		
Typed or printed name	Maria Santo	S		•		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date

Signature

REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0951

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003

Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00

	THE THE SECOND STREET STREET STREET				
Complete if Known					
Application Number	10/065,941				
Filing Date	December 2, 2002				
First Named Inventor	Jeffrey J. BALTES				
Examiner Name	Unassigned				
Art Unit	3611				
Attorney Docket No.	RS146US				

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
Check X Credit card Money Other None	3. A	DDIT	ONA	L FEE	S			
Deposit Account:	<u>Large</u>	Entity	Small	Entity	•	- 1		
Deposit	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee Description	Ì		
Account	Code 1051	(\$) 130	1	(\$)		Fee Paid		
Number Deposit	ł		2051		Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Account	1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	<u> </u>		
Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)		130	1053	130	Non-English specification	<u> </u>		
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments		2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	! 		
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application		920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	<u> </u>		
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.		1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action			
		110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month			
FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE		410	2252	205	Extension for reply within second month	<u> </u>		
Large Entity Small Entity	1253	930	2253	465	Extension for reply within third month	7		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid	1254	1,450	2254	725				
Code (\$) Code (\$) 1001 750 2001 375 Utility filing fee	1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension for reply within fifth month			
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee	1401	320	2401		Notice of Appeal			
1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee	1402	320	2402		Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing fee	1403	280	2403		Request for oral hearing			
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1451		1451		Petition to institute a public use proceeding	├ ── ┤		
	1452	110	2452		Petition to revive - unavoidable			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0	1453		2453			<u> </u>		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1501		2501		Petition to revive - unintentional	├ 		
Fee from Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s <u>below</u> Fee Paid	1502	470	2502		Utility issue fee (or reissue) Design issue fee			
Total Claims20** = X =	1503	630	2503		Plant issue fee			
Independent Claims - 3** = X =	1460	130	1460		Petitions to the Commissioner			
Multiple Dependent	1807	50	1807		Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
Large Entity Small Entity	1806	180	1806		Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	<u> </u>		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$)		ĺ			Recording each patent assignment per			
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	8021	40	8021	40	property (times number of properties)	40.00		
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a))			
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810	375	For each additional invention to be			
1204 84 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims	10.0	, 55	2010	5,5	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))			
over original patent	1801	750	2801	375	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application			
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0	Other	fee (spe	ecify) _					
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Redu	ced by	Basic F	iling Fe	ee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.	00		
SUBMITTED BY (Complete (if applicable) Registration No. 1, 2, 2, 2, 3, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4,						———		
Name (Print/Type) Lisa Wunderlich		ttorney/		40	,307 Telephone 312-664-8	800 x139		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Wunderlick

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0952

Date

Signature